

AMENDMENT TO DIVISION E OF RULES
COMMITTEE PRINT 117-55
(INTERIOR & ENVIRONMENT APPROPRIATIONS
DIVISION)
OFFERED BY MR. BUDD OF NORTH CAROLINA

Page 621, line 11, after the dollar amount, insert
“(reduced by \$11,650,000)”.

Page 622, line 14, strike “Act;” and insert “Act;
and”.

Page 622, line 18, strike “; and” and all that follows
through “report accompanying this Act”.

Page 692, line 16, after the dollar amount, insert
“(reduced by \$934,664,763)”.

Page 692, line 18, after the dollar amount, insert
“(reduced by \$553,401,264)”.

Page 692, line 21, after the dollar amount, insert
“(reduced by \$381,263,499)”.

Page 692, line 24, strike “That” and all that follows
through “*Provided further,*”.

Page 714, line 10, after the dollar amount, insert
“(reduced by \$9,482,000)”.

Page 714, line 11, strike “, of which” and all that follows through line 16 and insert a period.

Page 774, line 14, strike the period and insert “: *Provided*, That the Secretary of the Interior and the Secretary of Agriculture may not allocate amounts under this paragraph for projects specified for Land Acquisition in the table titled ‘Interior and Environment Incorporation of Community Project Funding Items’ included for this division in the report accompanying this Act.”

